

NO. COA19-1055

TWENTY-SEVEN-A DISTRICT

NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)

)

v.)

From Gaston

)

MARK BRADLEY CARVER)

BRIEF FOR THE STATE
APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 12

ARGUMENT 12

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY GRANTING THE MAR 12

 A. The Trial Court Acted Under a Misapprehension of Law 13

 B. The Trial Court Erred by Finding Ineffective Assistance 16

 C. The Trial Court Erred by Finding Newly Discovered Evidence..... 24

CONCLUSION..... 30

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 28 (j)(2)..... 31

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 32

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)..... 13,16,17
Wiggins v. Smith, 539 U.S. 510, 156 L. Ed. 2d 471 (2003)..... 13,16

STATE CASES

State v. Adams, 156 N.C. App. 318, 576 S.E.2d 377,
disc. review denied, 357 N.C. 166, 580 S.E.2d 698 (2003)..... 13,23
State v. Allen, 360 N.C. 297, 626 S.E.2d 271,
cert. denied, 549 U.S. 867, 166 L. Ed. 2d 116 (2006) 13
State v. Braswell, 312 N.C. 553, 324 S.E.2d 241 (1985)..... 13
State v. Brown, 339 N.C. 426, 451 S.E.2d 181 (1994),
cert. denied, 516 U.S. 825, 133 L. Ed. 2d 46 (1995) 17
State v. Carver, 221 N.C. App. 120, 725 S.E.2d 902 (2012),
aff'd per curiam, 366 N.C. 372, 736 S.E.2d 172 (2013) 2,6,29
State v. Cornell, 281 N.C. 20, 187 S.E.2d 768 (1972) 15
State v. Fletcher, 354 N.C. 455, 555 S.E.2d 534 (2001),
cert. denied, 537 U.S. 846, 154 L. Ed. 2d 73 (2002) 17
State v. Frogge, 359 N.C. 228, 607 S.E.2d 627 (2005) 12,20,23
State v. Howard, 247 N.C. App. 193, 783 S.E.2d 786 (2016) 30
State v. Livengood, 206 N.C. App. 746, 698 S.E.2d 496,
disc. review denied, 364 N.C. 609, 704 S.E.2d 276 (2010)..... 13
State v. Mbacke, 365 N.C. 403, 721 S.E.2d 218,
cert. denied, 568 U.S. 864, 184 L. Ed. 2d 116 (2012) 12
State v. Nickerson, 320 N.C. 603, 359 S.E.2d 760 (1987)..... 14,16,25

State v. Peterson, 228 N.C. App. 339, 744 S.E.2d 153,
disc. review denied, 367 N.C. 284, 752 S.E.2d 479 (2013)..... 2

State v. Phillips, 365 N.C. 103, 711 S.E.2d 122 (2011),
cert. denied, 565 U.S. 1204, 182 L. Ed. 2d 176 13,16

State v. Rhodes, 366 N.C. 532, 743 S.E.2d 37 (2013)passim

State v. Todd, 369 N.C. 707, 799 S.E.2d 834 (2017) 17

STATUTES

N.C.G.S. § 15A-269 30

N.C.G.S. § 15A-1415 14

N.C.G.S. § 15A-1445 2

NO. COA19-1055
